EDEM PTC-1595 IA LC DECODDATION FO	PM COVI 10-07-1998		
(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall U \forall \forall \forall \forall$			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record 1 100845281			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Mace Trademark Corp.	Name: Federal Laboratories, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 28 No	Internal Address;		
3. Nature of conveyance: 10.1.98	-		
C Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 1900 North Loop		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other	City: <u>Casper</u> State: <u>WY</u> ZIP: <u>82601</u>		
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	Adcitional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 🛐 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,348,193		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🖪 No		
	4		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
• •			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Evan H. Katz, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kane Kessler, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C. Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: Y ZIP: 10/02/199a DHGUYEN	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page It paying by deposit account) 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C. Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: Y ZIP: 10/02/199a DHGUYEN	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C. Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: YY ZIP: 10019 10/02/199A DHGUYEN 00000165 5346192 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Inform	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page It paying by deposit account) 		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C. Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: City: New York State: DO NOT US 40.00 GP 9. Statement and signature. Image: State st	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Evan H. Katz, Esq. Internal Address: Kane Kessler, P.C. Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: YY ZIP: 10019 10/02/199A DHGUYEN 00000165 5346192 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

of Patents & Trademarka, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MACE TRADEMARK CORP., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 160 Benmont Avenue, Benningtor, Vermont 05201 (the GRANTOR) hereby assigns, grants and mortgages to FEDERAL LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware corporation with an office at 1900 North Loop, Casper, Wyoming 82601, (the GRANTEE), a security interest in (i) all of the GRANTOR'S right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and (ii) all of the GRANTOR'S right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth in Schedule B attached hereto.

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into to secure the full and prompt performance of all the Obligations of the GRANTOR, as such term is defined in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement among the GRANTOR and the GRANTEE, dated as of July/ μ , 1998.

This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the security interest granted to the GRANTEE under the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the GRANTEE with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement, the provision of the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement shall govern.

The undersigned have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

MACE TRADEMARK CORP.

Name: Title:,

FEDERAL LABORATORIES, INC By: Name: Title:

SCHEDULE B

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
5,348,193	Holder for Aerosol Can	09/20/94

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0773

•

•

RECORDED: 10/01/1998